
Carrier Jun-22 Jun-21 Total Total Total Total Jun-22 Total CYTD Total CYTD %   Total FYTD Total FYTD %   Past Previous % FYTD 2022 FYTD 2021
American Mkt Share Mkt. Share Enplaned Deplaned Jun-22 Jun-21 % Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 12 Months 12 Months Diff Change Mkt. Share Mkt. Share

AA 67.7% 68.8% 2,339,309 2,311,149 4,650,458 4,367,394 6.5% 23,670,389 16,905,254 40.0% 35,778,246 23,502,639 52.2% 48,137,873 30,040,678 18,097,195 60.2% 68.3% 62.9%
Eagle 15.4% 18.3% 528,077 530,789 1,058,866 1,161,531 -8.8% 5,774,383 6,526,295 -11.5% 8,939,909 9,476,026 -5.7% 12,157,977 11,796,332 361,645 3.1% 17.1% 25.3%

AA Total 83.1% 87.1% 2,867,386 2,841,938 5,709,324 5,528,925 3.3% 29,444,772 23,431,549 25.7% 44,718,155 32,978,665 35.6% 60,295,850 41,837,010 18,458,840 44.1% 85.4% 88.2%
Non-Hub Carriers

Delta 3.4% 3.4% 116,013 115,123 231,136 217,956 6.0% 1,235,471 848,620 45.6% 1,913,007 1,128,343 69.5% 2,569,870 1,348,402 1,221,468 90.6% 3.7% 3.0%
Alaska Air 0.8% 0.7% 27,408 27,532 54,940 45,017 22.0% 251,440 173,343 45.1% 366,078 229,030 59.8% 500,435 283,031 217,404 76.8% 0.7% 0.6%

Total Non-Hub Carriers
United 2.5% 1.8% 88,270 86,658 174,928 114,766 52.4% 899,008 493,107 82.3% 1,356,714 714,138 90.0% 1,760,811 849,397 911,414 107.3% 2.6% 1.9%

Total Non-Hub Carriers 6.7% 5.9% 231,691 229,313 461,004 377,739 22.0% 2,385,919 1,515,070 57.5% 3,635,799 2,071,511 75.5% 4,831,116 2,480,830 2,350,286 94.7% 6.9% 5.5%

Low Cost Carriers
Frontier 2.0% 1.1% 70,379 69,387 139,766 70,278 98.9% 505,323 228,203 121.4% 772,355 303,934 154.1% 995,591 369,175 626,416 169.7% 1.5% 0.8%
JetBlue 0.2% 0.3% 8,284 8,269 16,553 17,987 -8.0% 83,317 55,405 50.4% 134,907 72,485 86.1% 178,901 86,111 92,790 107.8% 0.3% 0.2%

MN aka Sun Country 0.8% 0.8% 29,926 28,350 58,276 52,464 11.1% 85,854 88,183 -2.6% 104,602 105,087 -0.5% 198,396 146,089 52,307 35.8% 0.2% 0.3%
Spirit 4.1% 3.4% 140,498 138,182 278,680 215,605 29.3% 1,218,023 989,925 23.0% 1,798,898 1,429,490 25.8% 2,398,672 1,878,676 519,996 27.7% 3.4% 3.8%

Total Low Fare 7.2% 5.6% 249,087 244,188 493,275 356,334 38.4% 1,892,517 1,361,716 39.0% 2,810,762 1,910,996 47.1% 3,771,560 2,480,051 1,291,509 52.1% 5.4% 5.1%

Foreign Flag
Aeromexico 0.1% 0.0% 2,807 2,584 5,391 165 3167.3% 27,126 165 16340.0% 41,041 165 24773.3% 55,831 165 55,666 33737.0% 0.1% 0.0%
Air Canada 0.2% 0.0% 8,539 7,222 15,761 0 n/a 50,993 0 n/a 70,882 0 n/a 75,430 0 75,430 n/a 0.1% 0.0%
Air France 0.2% 0.0% 5,766 5,243 11,009 0 n/a 26,159 0 n/a 26,159 0 n/a 26,159 0 26,159 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

British Airways 0.2% 0.1% 7,156 6,595 13,751 4,580 200.2% 71,169 17,574 305.0% 106,417 29,910 255.8% 131,202 35,999 95,203 264.5% 0.2% 0.1%
Cayman Airways 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Emirates 0.3% 0.1% 8,825 8,441 17,266 5,798 197.8% 86,414 15,824 446.1% 120,594 15,824 662.1% 139,214 15,824 123,390 779.8% 0.2% 0.0%
Finnair 0.1% 0.0% 3,873 3,888 7,761 0 n/a 19,593 0 n/a 19,593 0 n/a 19,593 0 19,593 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Iberia 0.1% 0.0% 4,722 3,807 8,529 0 n/a 8,529 0 n/a 8,529 0 n/a 8,529 0 8,529 n/a 0.0% 0.0%
Interjet 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Avianca 0.1% 0.0% 3,081 2,681 5,762 2,396 140.5% 23,430 5,150 355.0% 36,971 8,039 359.9% 45,353 8,039 37,314 464.2% 0.1% 0.0%
Japan Airlines 0.2% 0.1% 5,624 5,865 11,489 3,646 215.1% 41,835 22,326 87.4% 54,256 32,086 69.1% 65,028 36,481 28,547 78.3% 0.1% 0.1%

KLM 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%
Korean Air 0.1% 0.0% 3,316 3,075 6,391 2,486 157.1% 22,360 9,869 126.6% 29,487 14,630 101.6% 36,384 19,553 16,831 86.1% 0.1% 0.0%
Lufthansa 0.2% 0.1% 5,468 4,878 10,346 6,666 55.2% 45,257 9,567 373.1% 65,443 9,567 584.0% 85,468 9,567 75,901 793.4% 0.1% 0.0%

Qantas 0.2% 0.0% 5,319 5,883 11,202 0 n/a 38,224 0 n/a 38,224 0 n/a 38,224 0 38,224 n/a 0.1% 0.0%
Qatar 0.5% 0.3% 16,482 16,698 33,180 19,483 70.3% 175,582 82,923 111.7% 252,305 108,625 132.3% 325,462 135,102 190,360 140.9% 0.5% 0.3%

WestJet 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%
Wow Air 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Icelandair 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%
Turkish Airlines 0.2% 0.0% 8,726 8,255 16,981 0 n/a 56,372 0 n/a 76,615 0 n/a 77,688 0 77,688 n/a 0.1% 0.0%

VivaAerobus 0.2% 0.4% 6,225 5,046 11,271 24,874 -54.7% 68,411 95,684 -28.5% 121,027 108,858 11.2% 180,485 109,617 70,868 64.7% 0.2% 0.3%
Volaris 0.2% 0.2% 5,987 5,619 11,606 12,059 -3.8% 55,045 51,795 6.3% 88,929 69,672 27.6% 117,872 76,305 41,567 54.5% 0.2% 0.2%

Total For. Flag 2.9% 1.3% 101,916 95,780 197,696 82,153 140.6% 816,499 310,877 162.6% 1,156,472 397,376 191.0% 1,427,922 446,652 981,270 219.7% 2.2% 1.1%

Other/Non-Scheduled
Other 0.1% 0.1% 3,093 3,285 6,378 4,657 37.0% 38,917 25,288 53.9% 59,489 35,657 66.8% 73,432 44,644 28,788 64.5% 0.1% 0.1%
R&R 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Total Other/Non-Scheduled 0.1% 0.1% 3,093 3,285 6,378 4,657 37.0% 38,917 25,288 53.9% 59,489 35,657 66.8% 73,432 44,644 28,788 64.5% 0.1% 0.1%

Total DFW Passengers 100.0% 100.0% 3,453,173 3,414,504 6,867,677 6,349,808 8.2% 34,578,624 26,644,500 29.8% 52,380,677 37,394,205 40.1% 70,399,880 47,289,187 23,110,693 48.9% 100.0% 100.0%

DFW Total Passengers
June, 2022
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AA 67.2% 68.8% 1,967,013 1,971,483 3,938,496 3,907,697 0.8% 20,457,200 15,137,527 35.1% 31,342,762 21,138,509 48.3% 42,533,116 27,287,116 15,246,000 55.9% 67.8% 62.3%
Eagle 17.6% 19.2% 514,283 518,986 1,033,269 1,089,167 -5.1% 5,575,375 6,167,192 -9.6% 8,556,233 8,930,539 -4.2% 11,551,505 11,143,142 408,363 3.7% 18.5% 26.3%

AA Total 84.9% 88.0% 2,481,296 2,490,469 4,971,765 4,996,864 -0.5% 26,032,575 21,304,719 22.2% 39,898,995 30,069,048 32.7% 54,084,621 38,430,258 15,654,363 40.7% 86.4% 88.6%

Big Sky 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 3.9% 3.8% 116,013 115,123 231,136 217,956 6.0% 1,235,471 848,620 45.6% 1,913,007 1,128,343 69.5% 2,569,870 1,348,402 1,221,468 90.6% 4.1% 3.3%

Northwest 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a
United 3.0% 2.0% 88,270 86,658 174,928 114,766 52.4% 899,008 493,107 82.3% 1,356,714 714,138 90.0% 1,760,811 849,397 911,414 107.3% 2.9% 2.1%

Total Non-Hub Carriers 7.9% 6.7% 231,691 229,313 461,004 377,739 22.0% 2,385,919 1,515,070 57.5% 3,635,799 2,071,511 75.5% 4,831,116 2,480,830 2,350,286 94.7% 7.9% 6.1%

ATA Airlines 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a
Frontier 2.2% 1.2% 64,477 64,198 128,675 67,603 90.3% 473,139 225,528 109.8% 733,537 301,259 143.5% 948,137 366,500 581,637 158.7% 1.6% 0.9%
National 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a

MN aka Sun Country 0.3% 0.2% 8,231 8,236 16,467 13,714 20.1% 35,490 35,013 1.4% 54,238 50,694 7.0% 87,943 72,335 15,608 21.6% 0.1% 0.1%
Virgin America 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Total Low Fare 7.2% 5.3% 210,968 208,678 419,646 299,850 40.0% 1,726,052 1,252,888 37.8% 2,604,430 1,766,657 47.4% 3,440,044 2,299,410 1,140,634 49.6% 5.6% 5.2%
Total For. Flag 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a

TransMeridian 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a
Other 0.1% 0.1% 3,076 3,268 6,344 4,657 36.2% 38,732 24,904 55.5% 59,292 35,273 68.1% 73,183 44,240 28,943 65.4% 0.1% 0.1%
R&R 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Total Other/Non-Scheduled 0.1% 0.1% 3,076 3,268 6,344 4,657 36.2% 38,732 24,904 55.5% 59,292 35,273 68.1% 73,183 44,240 28,943 65.4% 0.1% 0.1%

Total DFW Passengers 100.0% 100.0% 2,927,031 2,931,728 5,858,759 5,679,110 3.2% 30,183,278 24,097,581 25.3% 46,198,516 33,942,489 36.1% 62,428,964 43,254,738 19,174,226 44.3% 100.0% 100.0%

DFW Total Domestic Passengers
June, 2022
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AA 70.6% 68.5% 372,296 339,666 711,962 459,697 54.9% 3,213,189 1,767,727 81.8% 4,435,484 2,364,130 87.6% 5,604,757 2,753,562 2,851,195 103.5% 71.7% 68.5%
Eagle 2.5% 10.8% 13,794 11,803 25,597 72,364 -64.6% 199,008 359,103 -44.6% 383,676 545,487 -29.7% 606,472 653,190 -46,718 -7.2% 6.2% 15.8%

AA Total 73.1% 79.3% 386,090 351,469 737,559 532,061 38.6% 3,412,197 2,126,830 60.4% 4,819,160 2,909,617 65.6% 6,211,229 3,406,752 2,804,477 82.3% 78.0% 84.3%

Northwest 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a
Total Non-Hub Carriers 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

American Trans Air 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a
National 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a

MN aka Sun Country 4.1% 5.8% 21,695 20,114 41,809 38,750 7.9% 50,364 53,170 -5.3% 50,364 54,393 -7.4% 110,453 73,754 36,699 49.8% 0.8% 1.6%
Virgin America 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a

Total Low Fare 7.3% 8.4% 38,119 35,510 73,629 56,484 30.4% 166,465 108,828 53.0% 206,332 144,339 42.9% 331,516 180,641 150,875 83.5% 3.3% 4.2%

Foreign Flag
Aeromexico 0.5% 0.0% 2,807 2,584 5,391 165 3167.3% 27,126 165 16340.0% 41,041 165 24773.3% 55,831 165 55,666 33737.0% 0.7% 0.0%

Air France 1.1% 0.0% 5,766 5,243 11,009 0 n/a 26,159 0 n/a 26,159 0 n/a 26,159 0 26,159 n/a 0.4% 0.0%
Cayman Airways 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Etihad 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%
Finnair 0.8% 0.0% 3,873 3,888 7,761 0 n/a 19,593 0 n/a 19,593 0 n/a 19,593 0 19,593 n/a 0.3% 0.0%

Iberia 0.8% 0.0% 4,722 3,807 8,529 0 n/a 8,529 0 n/a 8,529 0 n/a 8,529 0 8,529 n/a 0.1% 0.0%
Interjet 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Avianca 0.6% 0.4% 3,081 2,681 5,762 2,396 140.5% 23,430 5,150 355.0% 36,971 8,039 359.9% 45,353 8,039 37,314 464.2% 0.6% 0.2%
KLM 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Korean Air 0.6% 0.4% 3,316 3,075 6,391 2,486 157.1% 22,360 9,869 126.6% 29,487 14,630 101.6% 36,384 19,553 16,831 86.1% 0.5% 0.4%
Sol Air 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Qantas 1.1% 0.0% 5,319 5,883 11,202 0 n/a 38,224 0 n/a 38,224 0 n/a 38,224 0 38,224 n/a 0.6% 0.0%
Qatar 3.3% 2.9% 16,482 16,698 33,180 19,483 70.3% 175,582 82,923 111.7% 252,305 108,625 132.3% 325,462 135,102 190,360 140.9% 4.1% 3.1%

WestJet 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%
Wow Air 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Icelandair 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%
Turkish Airlines 0.2% 0.0% 8,726 8,255 16,981 0 n/a 56,372 0 n/a 76,615 0 n/a 77,688 0 77,688 n/a 0.1% 0.0%

VivaAerobus 1.1% 3.7% 6,225 5,046 11,271 24,874 -54.7% 68,411 95,684 -28.5% 121,027 108,858 11.2% 180,485 109,617 70,868 64.7% 2.0% 3.2%
Volaris 1.2% 1.8% 5,987 5,619 11,606 12,059 -3.8% 55,045 51,795 6.3% 88,929 69,672 27.6% 117,872 76,305 41,567 54.5% 1.4% 2.0%

Total For. Flag 19.6% 12.2% 101,916 95,780 197,696 82,153 140.6% 816,499 310,877 162.6% 1,156,472 397,376 191.0% 1,427,922 446,652 981,270 219.7% 18.7% 11.5%

TransMeridian 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a
Other 0.0% 0.0% 17 17 34 0 n/a 185 384 -51.8% 197 384 -48.7% 249 404 -155 -38.4% 0.0% 0.0%
R&R 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Total Other/Non-Scheduled 0.0% 0.0% 17 17 34 0 n/a 185 384 -51.8% 197 384 -48.7% 249 404 -155 -38.4% 0.0% 0.0%

Total DFW Passengers 100.0% 100.0% 526,142 482,776 1,008,918 670,698 50.4% 4,395,346 2,546,919 72.6% 6,182,161 3,451,716 79.1% 7,970,916 4,034,449 3,936,467 97.6% 100.0% 100.0%

June, 2022
DFW Total International Passengers


